

## Citi Trends To Present at the Wachovia Securities Conference

SAVANNAH, Ga., June 21, 2006 /PRNewswire-FirstCall via COMTEX News Network/ -- Citi Trends, Inc. (Nasdaq: CTRN) today announced that it will provide an online simulcast of its presentation to the investment community at the Wachovia Securities 16th Annual Nantucket Equity Conference in Nantucket, MA. The presentation will take place on Thursday, June 22, 2006, at 10:45 a.m. EDT.

The live simulcast of Citi Trend's presentation will be available online at the Company's web site, http://ir.cititrends.com/medialist.cfm, and at http://www.wsw.com/webcast/wa36/ctrn. The online replay will be available shortly after the live presentation and will continue for 30 days.

About Citi Trends

Citi Trends, Inc. is a value-priced retailer of urban fashion apparel and accessories for the entire family. The Company currently operates 253 stores located in 16 states in the South, Southeast, Midwest and Mid-Atlantic regions, and our website address is http://www.cititrends.com. CTRN-E

SOURCE Citi Trends, Inc.

Tom Stoltz, Chief Financial Officer, +1-912-443-2075, or Ed Anderson, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, +1-912-443-3705, both of Citi Trends, Inc.

http://www.prnewswire.com

Copyright (C) 2006 PR Newswire. All rights reserved.

News Provided by COMTEX